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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
         
SUMMARY OF CHANGES   
 
 
SECTION  SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
 
 
 
The following have been added by full text:  
        QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES 
1.      In Section L, Clause 5252.215-9300 CONTENT OF PROPOSALS (JAN 2003) (page 133 
of 138), it states the font for the Technical Proposal is 12 point font.  If the offeror includes 
Tables, Figures, or Charts within the proposal, will we still be required to use 12 point within the 
Table, Figure or Chart? 
 
Response:  Yes, you are required to use 12 point. 
 
2.      If a smaller size font is permitted within a Table, Figure or Chart, what font size is 
permitted (Reference: In Section L, Clause 5252.215-9300 CONTENT OF PROPOSALS (JAN 
2003) (page 133 of 138)? 
 
Response:  See response above. 
 
3.      Clause 5252.215-9300 CONTENT OF PROPOSALS (JAN 2003) establishes the page limit 
for the Technical Proposal at 75 pages.  Does the Technical Proposal 75 page limit encompass 
the page established for the Safety Plan (2 pages), each limited Corporate Experience contract (2 
pages each), and each Past Performance contract (2-3 pages each, if required)? 
 
Response:  Yes, the 75 page limit encompasses the above. 
 
4.      Clause 5252.215-9300 CONTENT OF PROPOSALS (JAN 2003) requests offerors to 
include CPARS, if available, for each contract listed under Corporate Experience.  Are the pages 
for CPARS included within the Technical Proposal 75 page limit?  
 
Response:  Yes, the CPARS are included in the 75 page limit. 
 
5.      Does the offeror include the Experience Modification Rate (EMR) and OSHA Days Away 
from Work, Restricted Duty, or Job Transfer (DART) Rate as part of the two-page Technical 
Approach for Safety plan? 
 
Response:  No – they are not part of the two-page technical approach for safety plan. 
 
6.      What are the responsibilities for JCAHO documentation? 
 
Response:  The documentation required is in the PM sheets we require the contractor to 
complete and turn back over to FMD at the clinic. 
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7.      Will the Government please provide the name of the company currently handling water 
treatment? 
 
Response:  SOLENIS, jwsides@solenis.com 
 
8. Question in regard to the following statement on page 133 of the RFP “Each technical 
proposal shall be precise, detailed, and complete as to clearly and fully demonstrate a thorough 
knowledge and understanding of the requirements. As a minimum, the proposal must contain 
sufficient detail so that it may be evaluated in accordance with the EVALUATION FACTORS 
provision, Section M.”  
 
Section M does not provide direction as how to respond to the highlighted requirement 
(understanding of the PWS). Can the government provide direction on how they would like 
Offerors to demonstrate our understanding of the requirements (org chart, staffing, services to be 
provided, etc.)? 
 
Response:  By submitting a proposal to the solicitation, the government takes the position the 
contractor understands the performance work statement including all of the requirements.  
Section M provides the contractor with the factors that need to be addressed in order for the 
government to select technically qualified contractors based on Corporate Experience, Safety and 
Past Performance. 
 
  
 
(End of Summary of Changes)  
 


